## GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA DIRECTORATE OF TOURISM

No.M/D-Tour.82/2017/ Pt. -I/

Dated Shillong, the 25th March, 2022.

## **NOTICE**

Director of Tourism invites Application with affixing Non-refundable Court fee stamp of Rs 25/- (Rupees Twenty Five) only for Renewal/Fresh Registration of Contractor under Class I and II for the year 2022-2023. The Application Form may be downloaded from the Meghalaya Tourism Website <a href="www.meghalayatourism.in">www.meghalayatourism.in</a> from 4<sup>th</sup> April, 2022 upto 28<sup>th</sup> April, 2022.

The last date of submission of the Application Form in hard copy is on the 29<sup>th</sup> April,2022 for details contact the office of the undersigned during office hours.

The application fee of Rs.100 bill have to be paid in the office of the undersigned prior to the submission of the application form.

s/d Director of Tourism, Meghalaya, Shillong.

Memo. No.M/D-Tour.82/2017Pt-I/ -A

Dated Shillong, the 25<sup>th</sup> March,2022.

Copy to:-

- 1. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt.of Meghalaya Tourism Department for favour of your information.
- 2. The Director of Information and Public Relations, Meghalaya, Shillong with a request to arrange Publish in local dailies newspapers in English, Khasi, and Garo for 1(one) issue only.
- 3. The Director of Printing and Stationery, Meghalaya, Shillong with a request to arrange publication on the above Notification in consecutive issue of the Meghalaya Gazette.
- 4. The Chief Administrator Officer, Meghalayan Age Limited, for information and to upload the Application forms in the Meghalaya Tourism website
- 5. The Deputy Director General, NIC Shillong to publish in the website.
- 6. The Assistant Director of Tourism, Tura for information.
- 7. The Tourist Officer's Mawkdok, Jowai, Nongpoh, Nongstoin, Williamnagar, Tura, Baghmara, Resulbelpara, Khliehriat, Mawkyrwat, Ampati for information and to display in the office Notice Board.
- 8. Office Notice Board.

s/d Director of Tourism, Meghalaya Shillong.